

Serial No. 136  
Supplementary List-3

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CM(M) No. 859/2026**

**Harjeet Singh & Ors.**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate

**Vs**

**UT of J&K & Ors.**

.....Respondents

Through:

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**  
**ORDER**  
**(07.04.2026)**

- 01.** Learned counsel for the petitioners is given (10) ten days next to do rectification of errors/deficiencies as pointed out by the Examination Counter.
- 02.** In default of doing the needful, the petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**07.04.2026**  
**SUNIL**